Delancey UK Chess Challenge
Berkshire Megafinal 2017 at
The Downs School, Compton
Monday 15t May 2017

Under 7 & 8 Boys

Timings: 30 mins to completion

Pos Name Grade Age Gender Score B
1  Zhu, Hou Ning 87A 7 Male 6/6 21
2 Sharma, Josh 33E 7 Male 5/6 18
3 Chandaka, Supratik 0 6 Male 4/6 18
4 Brown, Michael 34F 7 Male 4/6 16
5 Olikara, Ethan OF 6 Male 4/6 13
6 Premkumar, Anirudh 0 5 Male 4/6 12
7  Hitschmann, Aaran 11E 7 Male 4/6 10
8 Suriarachchi, Moksha 13F 7 Male 3/6 14
9 Russell, Harley 0 6 Male 3/6 10
10 Whitfield, Aaron 0 7 Male 3/6 10
11 Brown, Harry 0 7 Male 3/5 9
12 Gascoyne, Thomas 0 5 Male 2%5/6 10
13 Obrien, William 0 7 Male 215/[5 7.5
14 Jaworski, Sammy 0 6 Male 2%/5 55
15 Hafizji, Ammar 0 7 Male 2/6 10
16 Sivyer, Harry 0 7 Male 2/6 9
17 Mcallister, Joshua 0 7 Male 2/5 7.5
18 Madden, Alex 0 7 Male 2/5 4
19 Logan, Oliver 0 7 Male 1%/5 55

Under 7 Girls
Timings: 30 mins to completion

Pos Name Grade Age Gender Score B
1 Sreeram, Yashasvini 48D 6 Female 6/6 21
2 Rajeev-Lazar, Csilla 3D 6 Female 5/6 17
3 Billore, Radha 51E 6 Female 4/6 17
4  Gill, Riya 0 6 Female 4/6 14
5 Bade, Susmita 0 6 Female 3/6 13
6 Li, Aimee 0 6 Female 3/5 12
7 Cottee, Helena 0 6 Female 3/6 9.5
8 Kameshwaran, Shakthi 0 6 Female 3/6 8
9 Hari, Kalyani 0 6 Female 2Y416 10.5
10 Mahesh, Meghna 0 6 Female 2Y-/6 8.5
11 Gilroy, Eleanor 0 5 Female 2Y5(5 8
12 Pillai, Akshara 0 4 Female 2Y4/5 8
13 Saunders, Yasmina 0 6 Female 2%/5 7
14  Smith, Hermione 0 6 Female 2[5 7
15 Kumar, Ishana 0 6 Female 2/6 7.5
16 Kalejaiye, Fikayo 0 6 Female 0/1 0



Under 8 & 9 Girls

Timings: 30 mins to completion

Pos Name Grade Age Gender Score 1B
1 Rao, Shree 43E 8 Female 6/6 21
2 Gatne, Tanvi 67A 7 Female 5/6 19
3  Pham, Clemence 76D 7 Female 4/6 16
4 Pandith, Avani 0 7 Female 4/6 15
5  Warburton, Abi 0 8 Female 4/6 13
6  Narenthiran, Abi 0 7 Female 4/6 12
7 Saxena, Akshita 52F 8 Female 3/6 15
8 Haria, Esha 34E 8 Female 3/6 12
9 Mali, Vibha 0 7 Female 3/6 11
10 Bilgi, Aanya 0 8 Female 3/6 7.5
11 Kikovic, Ana 0 7 Female 3/6 7
12 Jadav, Jiya 0 8 Female 2%/6 7
13 Gupta, Arshiya 0 8 Female 2Y5/6 5
14 Taylor, Aimee 0 7 Female 2/6 9
15 Maynard, Connie 0 8 Female 2/6 8
16 Miller, Holly 0 7 Female 2/6 6.5
17 Hardy, Yvie 0 7 Female 1/6 5
18 Leonard, Rose 0 8 Female 0/6 0

Under 9 Boys

Timings: 25 mins to completion plus an additional 10 secs for each move

Pos Name Grade Age Gender Score B
1 Stoyanov, Boris 105A 8 Male 6/6 21
2 Kadambadi, Pranesh 0 8 Male 5/5 17
3  Ma, Jack 0 8 Male 45[6 16.5
4  Rajeev-Lazar, Seyon 62A 8 Male 4/6 17
5 Olikara, Noah 6F 8 Male 4/6 12
6 Taphouse, George 48E 8 Male 3416 155
7  Longworth, James 0 8 Male 3Y/5 11
8 Doherty, Jack 0 8 Male 3416 9.5
9 Gill, Yadveer 41* 8 Male 3/6 13
10 Kingham, James 0 8 Male 3/6 10
11 Metcalfe, Ben 0 8 Male 3/6 10
12 Bee, Daniel 0 8 Male 3/6 9
13 Mctavish, William 0 8 Male 2%[5 9.5
14 Hucker, Max 0 8 Male 2Y-/6 8
15 Crew, Oliver 0 8 Male 2/6 10
16 Hatch, Edward 0 8 Male 2/6 9
17 Cowley, Adam 0 8 Male 2/5 6
18 Prentice, Elliot 0 8 Male 1v%/5 4
19 Allcock, Jack 0 8 Male 1%/5 2



Under 10 & 11 Girls

Timings: 25 mins to completion plus an additional 10 secs for each move

Pos Name Grade Age Gender Score 1B
1 Harris, Mia 94E 10 Female 6/6 21
2  Airikkala, Flame 68F 9 Female 5/6 17
3  Pham, Catherine 61D 9 Female 4/6 17
4  Whitfield, Amelia 0 10 Female 3%/6 8
5 Leonard, Amala 0 10 Female 3/6 12
6 Burleigh, Thalia 0 9 Female 3/6 11
7  Sinha, Reeti 0 10 Female 3/6
8 Wangunyu, Tiffany 0* 10 Female 2Y5/6 9
9 Avenell, Freya 0 10 Female 2/6 8
10 Vallabhaneni, Jitya 0 9 Female 2/6 4
11  Jureidini-Smith, Chloe 0 9 Female 1/6 5
12 Narendra, Vidya 0 10 Female 1/6 5

Under 10 Boys

Timings: 25 mins to completion plus an additional 10 secs for each move

Pos Name Grade Age Gender Score B
1 Rybak, Teo 115A 9 Male 5%/6 20.5
2 Yu, Daniel 108B 9 Male 5/6 19
3 Prasad, Suyash Srikanta 117A 9 Male 4%/6 175
4  Kamath, Gaurav 103B 9 Male 4/6 16
5 Palmer, Marcus 84D 9 Male 4/6 14
6 Khandelwal, Arjun 110A 9 Male 4/6 12
7  Godfrey, George 75D 9 Male 3416 115
8 Palmer, Callum 78E 9 Male 3/6 12
9 Popat, Nayan 57D 9 Male 3/6 12
10 Barnett-Harris, Lucas 86A 9 Male 3/6 10
11 Vigors, Louis 0 9 Male 3/6 7
12 Ratcliffe, Lewis 86D 9 Male 2%/6 11.5
13 Jeffery, Sam 54A 9 Male 2Y2/6 5
14 Bee, William 49F 9 Male 2Y2/6 4.5
15 Burleigh, Harrison 78F 9 Male 2/6 8
16 Mali, Aditya 75F 9 Male 2/6 8
17 Vivekanand, Aarush 0 9 Male 2/6 8
18 Baig, Haider-Ali 0 9 Male 2/6 7
19 Srivastava, Satvikya Mohan 0 9 Male 1%/6 5
20 Hyman, James 0 9 Male 1416 15



Under 11 Boys

Timings: 25 mins to completion plus an additional 10 secs for each move

Pos Name

Rizzo, Branson
Love, James
Mittal, Yuvam

Henderson, Peter
Szklarek, Jan
Vivekanand, Arya

Bradley, Joseph
Tiwari, Arav
Bhaskaran, Roche
Harper, John
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Cruickshank, Kyle
Mayo, Henry
Orme, Sam
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Makins, Tom

Under 12 & 13 Boys and Girls

Grade
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Age Gender Score
10 Male 5/6
10 Male 5/6
10 Male 5/6
10 Male 4[5
10 Male 4/6
10 Male 3%[5
10 Male 3/6
10 Male 3/6
10 Male 3/6
10 Male 3/6
10 Male 2Y%16
10 Male 2/6
10 Male 2/6
10 Male 2/6
10 Male 1%/6
10 Male 0/6

Timings: 25 mins to completion plus an additional 10 secs for each move

Pos Name

Kesavan, Rahul

Karwa, Mannan
Satish, Shaunak

Batley, Ali J
Trotter, Fran
Saxena, Anvesha

Palmer, Samuel
Luo, Alfred
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Popat, Niam
Chougule, Aashirya
Maynard, Clara
Coldea, Victor

Riddle, William
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Batley, Amin O
Gaddam, Shreya
Fowler, Matthew
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Chandaka, Surya
Bade, Nikitha
Mill, Chris
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Ganeshbabu, Adarsharun

Grade

87A

90C
92A

85D
70E
76A

78*

88D
0

72C
29*
0
36F

0

48D
46*
22F

108F
0
68*

Age
11

12
12

12
11
11
11

11
11

11
11
11
12

11

11
12
12

11
12
11

Gender Score
Male 5%16
Male 415/6
Male 456
Male 4/6
Male 4/5
Male 4/5
Female 4/6
Male 3%/6
Male 3%/6
Male 3/6
Female 3/6
Female 3/6
Male 3/6
Male 2%/6
Male 2/6
Female 2/6
Male 2/6
Male 1%/6
Female 1/6
Male /6

155
13
145

12
11
10

8.5
10

3.5

20.5

16.5
16

18
15
145
13

11.5



Under 14 Boys and Girls

Timings: 25 mins to completion plus an additional 10 secs for each move

Pos
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Name

Isaksen, Peter A
Stoyanov, Viktor

Kadambadi, Nikhil
Chandar, Manoj
Watkins, Seb
Khandelwal, Anshul

Wenninger, Maxim
Davidson, Laura J
Lee, Jonathan C.H.

Pashigian, Owen

Putt, Lawrence

Grade

135A
147B

164A
108C

89D
114A

0
145D
0

80A
0

Age
13

13

13
13
13
13

13
13
13

13
13

Under 15 - 18 Boys and Girls

Timings:

Pos
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Mohan, Shaan
Oh, Richard
Aleksin, Grigory
Moody, James C

Yang, Jerry
Ong, John
Jamieson, Alister

Supple, Saxon

Brosnan, Louis
Hadjiloucas, Alice

Wan, Peter

Breen, Alex

Grade

116F
98C
107*
140C

109D
0
65E

0

0
60D

0
80D

Tie Break using Sum Of Progressive Scores

Age
14
15
16
16

17
16
14

14

15
14

14
15

Gender Score
Male 5/6
Male 41%(6
Male 3%/6
Male 3%[5
Male 3%/5
Male 3%[5
Male 3/6
Female 3/6
Male 3/5
Male 2/5
Male 1v%/5

25 mins to completion plus an additional 10 secs for each move

Gender Score
Male 5v2/6
Male 5/6
Male 4/6
Male 3Y2/6
Male 3/6
Male 3/6
Male 3/6
Male 2Y516
Male 2/6
Female 2/6
Male 1v%/6
Male 1/6

175
16

135
135
10

14
115

20
16
14
14

12
11

55

6.5



