Delancey UK Chess Challenge Berkshire Megafinal 2017 at The Downs School, Compton Monday 1st May 2017

Under 7 & 8 Boys

Timings: 30 mins to completion

<u>Name</u>	<u>Grade</u>	<u>Age</u>	<u>Gender</u>	<u>Score</u>	<u>TB</u>
Zhu, Hou Ning	87A	7	Male	6/6	21
Sharma, Josh	33E	7	Male	5/6	18
Chandaka, Supratik Brown, Michael Olikara, Ethan Premkumar, Anirudh Hitschmann, Aaran	0 34F 0F 0 11E	6 7 6 5 7	Male Male Male Male Male	4/6 4/6 4/6 4/6 4/6	18 16 13 12 10
Suriarachchi, Moksha Russell, Harley Whitfield, Aaron Brown, Harry	13F 0 0 0	7 6 7 7	Male Male Male Male	3/6 3/6 3/6 3/5	14 10 10 9
Gascoyne, Thomas Obrien, William Jaworski, Sammy	0 0 0	5 7 6	Male Male Male	2½/6 2½/5 2½/5	10 7.5 5.5
Hafizji, Ammar Sivyer, Harry Mcallister, Joshua Madden, Alex Logan, Oliver	0 0 0 0	7 7 7 7 7	Male Male Male Male Male	2/6 2/6 2/5 2/5 1½/5	10 9 7.5 4 5.5
	Zhu, Hou Ning Sharma, Josh Chandaka, Supratik Brown, Michael Olikara, Ethan Premkumar, Anirudh Hitschmann, Aaran Suriarachchi, Moksha Russell, Harley Whitfield, Aaron Brown, Harry Gascoyne, Thomas Obrien, William Jaworski, Sammy Hafizji, Ammar Sivyer, Harry Mcallister, Joshua Madden, Alex	Zhu, Hou Ning87ASharma, Josh33EChandaka, Supratik0Brown, Michael34FOlikara, Ethan0FPremkumar, Anirudh0Hitschmann, Aaran11ESuriarachchi, Moksha13FRussell, Harley0Whitfield, Aaron0Brown, Harry0Gascoyne, Thomas0Obrien, William0Jaworski, Sammy0Hafizji, Ammar0Sivyer, Harry0Mcallister, Joshua0Madden, Alex0	Zhu, Hou Ning87A7Sharma, Josh33E7Chandaka, Supratik06Brown, Michael34F7Olikara, Ethan0F6Premkumar, Anirudh05Hitschmann, Aaran11E7Suriarachchi, Moksha13F7Russell, Harley06Whitfield, Aaron07Brown, Harry07Gascoyne, Thomas05Obrien, William07Jaworski, Sammy06Hafizji, Ammar07Sivyer, Harry07Mcallister, Joshua07Madden, Alex07	Zhu, Hou Ning87A7MaleSharma, Josh33E7MaleChandaka, Supratik06MaleBrown, Michael34F7MaleOlikara, Ethan0F6MalePremkumar, Anirudh05MaleHitschmann, Aaran11E7MaleSuriarachchi, Moksha13F7MaleRussell, Harley06MaleWhitfield, Aaron07MaleBrown, Harry07MaleGascoyne, Thomas05MaleObrien, William07MaleJaworski, Sammy06MaleHafizji, Ammar07MaleSivyer, Harry07MaleMadden, Alex07Male	Zhu, Hou Ning87A7Male6/6Sharma, Josh33E7Male5/6Chandaka, Supratik06Male4/6Brown, Michael34F7Male4/6Olikara, Ethan0F6Male4/6Premkumar, Anirudh05Male4/6Hitschmann, Aaran11E7Male3/6Suriarachchi, Moksha13F7Male3/6Russell, Harley06Male3/6Whitfield, Aaron07Male3/5Gascoyne, Thomas05Male2½/6Obrien, William07Male2½/5Jaworski, Sammy06Male2½/5Hafizji, Ammar07Male2/6Sivyer, Harry07Male2/6Madden, Alex07Male2/5

Under 7 Girls

Timings: 30 mins to completion

<u>Pos</u>	<u>Name</u>	<u>Grade</u>	<u>Age</u>	<u>Gender</u>	<u>Score</u>	<u>TB</u>
1	Sreeram, Yashasvini	48D	6	Female	6/6	21
2	Rajeev-Lazar, Csilla	3D	6	Female	5/6	17
3 4	Billore, Radha Gill, Riya	51E 0	6 6	Female Female	4/6 4/6	17 14
5	Bade, Susmita	0	6	Female	3/6	13
6	Li, Aimee	0	6	Female	3/5	12
7	Cottee, Helena	0	6	Female	3/6	9.5
8	Kameshwaran, Shakthi	0	6	Female	3/6	8
9	Hari, Kalyani	0	6	Female	21⁄2/6	10.5
10	Mahesh, Meghna	0	6	Female	21⁄2/6	8.5
11	Gilroy, Eleanor	0	5	Female	21⁄2/5	8
12	Pillai, Akshara	0	4	Female	21⁄2/5	8
13	Saunders, Yasmina	0	6	Female	21⁄2/5	7
14	Smith, Hermione	0	6	Female	21⁄2/5	7
15	Kumar, Ishana	0	6	Female	2/6	7.5
16	Kalejaiye, Fikayo	0	6	Female	0/1	0

Under 8 & 9 Girls

Timings: 30 mins to completion

<u>Pos</u>	Name	Grade	<u>Age</u>	<u>Gender</u>	<u>Score</u>	<u>TB</u>
1	Rao, Shree	43E	8	Female	6/6	21
2	Gatne, Tanvi	67A	7	Female	5/6	19
3 4 5 6	Pham, Clemence Pandith, Avani Warburton, Abi Narenthiran, Abi	76D 0 0 0	7 7 8 7	Female Female Female Female	4/6 4/6 4/6 4/6	16 15 13 12
7 8 9 10 11	Saxena, Akshita Haria, Esha Mali, Vibha Bilgi, Aanya Kikovic, Ana	52F 34E 0 0 0	8 8 7 8 7	Female Female Female Female Female	3/6 3/6 3/6 3/6 3/6	15 12 11 7.5 7
12 13	Jadav, Jiya Gupta, Arshiya	0 0	8 8	Female Female	2½/6 2½/6	7 5
14 15 16	Taylor, Aimee Maynard, Connie Miller, Holly	0 0 0	7 8 7	Female Female Female	2/6 2/6 2/6	9 8 6.5
17	Hardy, Yvie	0	7	Female	1/6	5
18	Leonard, Rose	0	8	Female	0/6	0

Under 9 Boys

Timings: 25 mins to completion plus an additional 10 secs for each move

<u>Pos</u>	<u>Name</u>	<u>Grade</u>	<u>Age</u>	<u>Gender</u>	<u>Score</u>	<u>TB</u>
1	Stoyanov, Boris	105A	8	Male	6/6	21
2	Kadambadi, Pranesh	0	8	Male	5/5	17
3	Ma, Jack	0	8	Male	4½/6	16.5
4	Rajeev-Lazar, Seyon	62A	8	Male	4/6	17
5	Olikara, Noah	6F	8	Male	4/6	12
6	Taphouse, George	48E	8	Male	3½/6	15.5
7	Longworth, James	0	8	Male	3½/5	11
8	Doherty, Jack	0	8	Male	3½/6	9.5
9	Gill, Yadveer	41*	8	Male	3/6	13
10	Kingham, James	0	8	Male	3/6	10
11	Metcalfe, Ben	0	8	Male	3/6	10
12	Bee, Daniel	0	8	Male	3/6	9
13	Mctavish, William	0	8	Male	2½/5	9.5
14	Hucker, Max	0	8	Male	2½/6	8
15	Crew, Oliver	0	8	Male	2/6	10
16	Hatch, Edward	0	8	Male	2/6	9
17	Cowley, Adam	0	8	Male	2/5	6
18	Prentice, Elliot	0	8	Male	1½/5	4
19	Allcock, Jack	0	8	Male	1½/5	2

Under 10 & 11 Girls

Timings: 25 mins to completion plus an additional 10 secs for each move

<u>Pos</u>	<u>Name</u>	<u>Grade</u>	<u>Age</u>	<u>Gender</u>	<u>Score</u>	<u>TB</u>
1	Harris, Mia	94E	10	Female	6/6	21
2	Airikkala, Flame	68F	9	Female	5/6	17
3	Pham, Catherine	61D	9	Female	4/6	17
4	Whitfield, Amelia	0	10	Female	31⁄2/6	8
5 6 7	Leonard, Amala Burleigh, Thalia Sinha, Reeti	0 0 0	10 9 10	Female Female Female	3/6 3/6 3/6	12 11 9
8	Wangunyu, Tiffany	0*	10	Female	21⁄2/6	9
9 10	Avenell, Freya Vallabhaneni, Jitya	0 0	10 9	Female Female	2/6 2/6	8 4
11 12	Jureidini-Smith, Chloe Narendra, Vidya	0 0	9 10	Female Female	1/6 1/6	5 5

Under 10 Boys

Timings: 25 mins to completion plus an additional 10 secs for each move

<u>Pos</u>	Name	<u>Grade</u>	<u>Age</u>	<u>Gender</u>	<u>Score</u>	<u>TB</u>
1	Rybak, Teo	115A	9	Male	5½/6	20.5
2	Yu, Daniel	108B	9	Male	5/6	19
3	Prasad, Suyash Srikanta	117A	9	Male	41⁄2/6	17.5
4 5 6	Kamath, Gaurav Palmer, Marcus Khandelwal, Arjun	103B 84D 110A	9 9 9	Male Male Male	4/6 4/6 4/6	16 14 12
7	Godfrey, George	75D	9	Male	31⁄2/6	11.5
8 9 10 11	Palmer, Callum Popat, Nayan Barnett-Harris, Lucas Vigors, Louis	78E 57D 86A 0	9 9 9 9	Male Male Male Male	3/6 3/6 3/6 3/6	12 12 10 7
12 13 14	Ratcliffe, Lewis Jeffery, Sam Bee, William	86D 54A 49F	9 9 9	Male Male Male	2½/6 2½/6 2½/6	11.5 5 4.5
15 16 17 18	Burleigh, Harrison Mali, Aditya Vivekanand, Aarush Baig, Haider-Ali	78F 75F 0 0	9 9 9 9	Male Male Male Male	2/6 2/6 2/6 2/6	8 8 7
19	Srivastava, Satvikya Mohan	0	9	Male	1½/6	5
20	Hyman, James	0	9	Male	1⁄2/6	1.5

Under 11 Boys

Timings: 25 mins to completion plus an additional 10 secs for each move

<u>Pos</u>	<u>Name</u>	Grade	<u>Age</u>	<u>Gender</u>	Score	<u>TB</u>
1 2 3	Rizzo, Branson Love, James Mittal, Yuvam	101D 104A 0	10 10 10	Male Male Male	5/6 5/6 5/6	20 18 17
4	Henderson, Peter	0	10	Male	41⁄2/5	15.5
5	Szklarek, Jan	28E	10	Male	4/6	13
6	Vivekanand, Arya	0	10	Male	3½/5	14.5
7 8 9 10	Bradley, Joseph Tiwari, Arav Bhaskaran, Roche Harper, John	0 0 44F 0	10 10 10 10	Male Male Male Male	3/6 3/6 3/6 3/6	12 11 10 9
11	Martin, Sebastian	0	10	Male	21⁄2/6	8.5
12 13 14	Cruickshank, Kyle Mayo, Henry Orme, Sam	0 0 0	10 10 10	Male Male Male	2/6 2/6 2/6	10 6 6
15	Kruger, Charles	0	10	Male	1½/6	3.5
16	Makins, Tom	0	10	Male	0/6	0

Under 12 & 13 Boys and Girls

Timings: 25 mins to completion plus an additional 10 secs for each move

<u>Pos</u>	Name	<u>Grade</u>	<u>Age</u>	<u>Gender</u>	<u>Score</u>	<u>TB</u>
1	Kesavan, Rahul	87A	11	Male	5½/6	20.5
2 3	Karwa, Mannan Satish, Shaunak	90C 92A	12 12	Male Male	4½/6 4½/6	16.5 16
4 5 6 7	Batley, Ali J Trotter, Fran Ganeshbabu, Adarsharun Saxena, Anvesha	85D 70E 76A 78*	12 11 11 11	Male Male Male Female	4/6 4/5 4/5 4/6	18 15 14.5 13
8 9	Palmer, Samuel Luo, Alfred	88D 0	11 11	Male Male	3½/6 3½/6	11.5 11
10 11 12 13	Popat, Niam Chougule, Aashirya Maynard, Clara Coldea, Victor	72C 29* 0 36F	11 11 11 12	Male Female Female Male	3/6 3/6 3/6 3/6	15 9 8 7
14	Riddle, William	0	11	Male	21⁄2/6	11
15 16 17	Batley, Amin O Gaddam, Shreya Fowler, Matthew	48D 46* 22F	11 12 12	Male Female Male	2/6 2/6 2/6	9 6 5
18	Chandaka, Surya	108F	11	Male	1½/6	3.5
19	Bade, Nikitha	0	12	Female	1/6	5
20	Mill, Chris	68*	11	Male	1⁄2/6	1.5

Under 14 Boys and Girls

Timings: 25 mins to completion plus an additional 10 secs for each move

<u>Pos</u>	Name	<u>Grade</u>	<u>Age</u>	<u>Gender</u>	<u>Score</u>	<u>TB</u>
1	Isaksen, Peter A	135A	13	Male	5/6	17.5
2	Stoyanov, Viktor	147B	13	Male	4½/6	16
3 4 5 6	Kadambadi, Nikhil Chandar, Manoj Watkins, Seb Khandelwal, Anshul	164A 108C 89D 114A	13 13 13 13	Male Male Male Male	3½/6 3½/5 3½/5 3½/5	13.5 13.5 10 8
7 8 9	Wenninger, Maxim Davidson, Laura J Lee, Jonathan C.H.	0 145D 0	13 13 13	Male Female Male	3/6 3/6 3/5	14 11.5 9
10	Pashigian, Owen	80A	13	Male	2/5	8
11	Putt, Lawrence	0	13	Male	1½/5	5

Under 15 - 18 Boys and Girls

Timings: 25 mins to completion plus an additional 10 secs for each move

<u>Pos</u>	<u>Name</u>	<u>Grade</u>	<u>Age</u>	<u>Gender</u>	<u>Score</u>	<u>TB</u>
1	Mohan, Shaan	116F	14	Male	5½/6	20
2	Oh, Richard	98C	15	Male	5/6	16
3	Aleksin, Grigory	107*	16	Male	4/6	14
4	Moody, James C	140C	16	Male	3½/6	14
5 6 7	Yang, Jerry Ong, John Jamieson, Alister	109D 0 65E	17 16 14	Male Male Male	3/6 3/6 3/6	12 11 8
8	Supple, Saxon	0	14	Male	21⁄2/6	5.5
9 10	Brosnan, Louis Hadjiloucas, Alice	0 60D	15 14	Male Female	2/6 2/6	7 6
11	Wan, Peter	0	14	Male	1½/6	6.5
12	Breen, Alex	80D	15	Male	1/6	6

Tie Break using Sum Of Progressive Scores